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Sec. 3. APPROPRIATION. There is appropriated from the

f eneral fund to the commission on judicial standards, the'sum of
10,000 for the purposes'of this act for the biennium ending July 1,

1973. Any unexpended balance remaining in the first year shall not
cancel but shall be available for the second year of the biennium.

Sec. 4. [490.17] EFFECTIVE DATE. This act is effective upon
its enactment into law as to all justices of the peace and judges of
courts inferior to the district court, provided however, that this act
shall not apply to any judge of the supreme court or district court
except to the extent now authorized by Article VI, Section 10 of the
Minnesota Constitution, until the Minnesota Constitution is amended
to authorize the suspension, involuntary retirement, censure, or
removal of any such judge.

Approved June 7,1971.

CHAPTER 910—H.F.No.1698

[Coded]

An act relating to the Minnesota state historical society; autho-
rizing the state historical society to make payments to the science
museum of Minnesota to support and expand the programs of the
museum and the development of an extension program at such
museum; appropriating money therefor.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. [138.035] MINNESOTA HISTORICAL SOCIETY;
SCIENCE MUSEUM; APPROPRIATION. The state historical socie-
ty is authorized to enter into an agreement or agreements with the
science museum of Minnesota whereby the state historical society
shall make payments to such museum to support and expand its
programs and to develop an extension program to bring the facilities
of such museum to schools throughout the state. Such agreement or
agreements shall provide for the time, amount and method of such
payments.

Sec. 2. APPROPRIATION. There is appropriated to the Minne-
sota state historical society from the general fund in the state
treasury the sum of $100,000 for the purposes of this act.

Sec. 3. This appropriation is not made for the support of any
functions of the Minnesota historical society.
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Sec. 4. Not more than ten percent of the appropriation may be
expended for administrative services by the Minnesota historical
society.

Approved June 7,1971.

CHAPTER 911—H.F.No.1724

An act relating to the sale of surplus state property; amending
Minnesota Statutes 1969, Section 94.10, Subdivision 1.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1969, Section 94.10, Subdivision
1, is amended to read:

94.10 STATE LANDS; SALE; SURVEYS AND APPRAISALS.
Subdivision 1. Before offering any surplus state owned lands for
sale, the commissioner of administration shall cause the lands to be
surveyed . if said commissioner deems a survey necessary, and to be
appraised by not less than three appraisers, at least two of whom
shall be residents of the county in which the lands are situated.
Each appraiser shall before entering upon the duties of his office take
and subscribe an oath that he will faithfully and impartially
discharge his duties as appraiser according to the best of his ability
and that he is not interested directly or indirectly in any of the lands
to be appraised or the timber or improvements thereon or in the
purchase thereof and has entered .into no agreement or combination
to purchase the same or any part thereof, which oath shall be
attached to the report of such appraisal. Before offering such
surplus state owned lands for public sale, such lands shall first be
offered to the'city, village, borough, county, town, school district, or
other public body corporate or politic in which the lands are situated
for public purposes and they may be sold for such public purposes for
not less than the appraised value thereof. If lands are offered for
sale for such pubnc purposes, and if a public body notifies the
commissioner of administration of its desire to acquire such lands, the
public body may have not to exceed two years from the date of the
offer to arrange for the payment of such lands in the manner
provided by law.

Approved June 7,1971.
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